ADDENDUM TO THE SELLER'S DISCLOSURE

For the Property at: 16307 Mango Ridge Court, Humble, TX 77396 A. Building Materials Are you aware of any building materials used which have been or are the subject of class action litigation including certain types of stucco, synthetic stucco, siding and water pipes. (No) If Yes please explain: LIO B. Water Related Issues 1. Have you experienced any seepage or leaks including but not limited to prior plumbing leaks, A/C leaks or roof leaks? Sept 2018. Ale leak that resulted in entire Ale Furnace + entire Carpet laining replaced. No, It Yes please explain: C. Insurance Claims: Type: 1505 | Explanation:

AC leak to replace Centing in I great text room + Act

Corpet in Sept 2018. 1. Have you requested or submitted any insurance claims for the property? No, If Yes please explain: D. Survey Are you aware of any problems or changes regarding your current survey (ie: encroachments, easements, additions)? No, If Yes please explain: Square Footage: Square footage is one, but not the only determination of value. There are several sources of square footage data including, but not limited to blue prints, builder's plans, appraisal, and appraisal district. My square footage reference is: Blue Prints Builder's Plans Appraisal Appraisal District KELLER WILLIAMS REALTY and its agents do not warrant or guarantee any information or the accuracy of any inspections or reports made in connection with the subject property given either verbally or in written form regarding the subject property Purchasers are advised to have the property inspected by an inspector of their choice and to verify any and all representations. Signature of Purchaser Date Signature of Purchaser Date



TR TEXAS REALTORS

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

© Toxas Association of REALTORSD, Inc. 2019

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure

exceed the minimum disc							i his torm	comp	lies	W	ith	and contains additional discl	osure	s Wi	nich	1
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 16307 Mango Ridge Court, Humble, T						TX	77396				 					
AS OF THE DATE S	SIG SUY	NE ER	D M	BY 4Y	′ SELLE ′ WISH T	R AND O OBTA	IS NOT	Α :	SUE	38	T1	HE CONDITION OF THE TUTE FOR ANY INSPE RRANTY OF ANY KIND	CTIC	วทร	0	R
Seller □ is □ is not the Property? □ Property	. 0	ccı	ıpyi	ng	the Pro	perty If						r), how long since Seller le date) or				
Section 1. The Prope This notice does not es	e rty Stab	ha dist	as t o the	he ∂ <i>ite</i>	items n ems to be	narked b conveyed	elow: (I	Mark ontrac	Ye t wii	s (II d	Y) lete	i, No (N), or Unknown (U ermine which items will & will	not c	conv	⁄eу.	k 1
ltem	Υ	N	U	-	Item			Y	N	Ų		item		Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring		_		أر	Liquid F	Propane (Gas:	Ö	Ø		1	Pump: Sump grine	der			Πi
Carbon Monoxide Det.			Ū		-LP Cor	nmunity ((Captive) 🗆	回	Ę].	Rain Gutters			Ú	
Ceiling Fans				ŀ	-LP on	Property						Range/Stove			Q	
Cooktop					Hot Tub)			G			Roof/Attic Vents				
Dishwasher					Intercor	n System	1		回			Sauna	1.5		Ų	
Disposal	Ø	Ü			Microwave			Ø			ļ	Smoke Detector		C		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		Ĺ			Outdoor Grill				맙			Smoke Detector – Heal Impaired	ing		ď	
Exhaust Fans				_[Patio/Decking] .	Spa	.		12	
Fences	1 :	7			Plumbing System			<			֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֡֓֓֓֓֡֓֓֡֓֓֡֓֡	Trash Compactor			B	
Fire Detection Equip	叼				Pool						,	TV Antenna			Ø	
French Drain						juipment						Washer/Dryer Hookup				
Gas Fixtures				ļ	Pool Ma	aint. Acce	essories					Window Screens				
Natural Gas Lines			Ø	Į	Pool He	eater			Ø		}	Public Sewer System				
Item				F	' N U		A al al : 4 : 6		-5-	_		<u> </u>				,
Central A/C		-		_	 	☐ electr	Additio		_				حنيد	 -		{
Evaporative Coolers									nui	HIP	θI	of units:				
Wall/Window AC Units				Ę	1 - 17	number number				+	_					
Attic Fan(s)						if yes, d										
Central Heat				-		electr			our.	nh.	or.	of units:	.		· ·	
Other Heat				Ē		if yes de		20	Hui	TIW	CI.	or units. 1				-
Oven				_	4	number		<u>. /</u>	7	1	-	Welectric Dage Dathe	<u>-</u> .			\dashv
Fireplace & Chimney									<u>}_</u>	ا ا		☑/electric □ gas □ othe ck □ other:	<u> </u>	—		\dashv
Carport Carport				_								CK Domer.				\dashv
Carport ☐ ☐ ☐ attached ☐ not attached Garage ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ attached ☐ not attached							ㅓ									
						_										
Garage Door Openers □ □ □ number of units: \ number of remotes: \ Satellite Dish & Controls □ □ □ □ owned □ leased from					idilibor of folloces.											
Security System												-				
Solar Panels								 -				\neg				
Water Heater				_	7010					_		number of units	:]			\dashv
Wate: Softener				_						_						\neg
Other Leased Item(s)				Ē		if yes, de				\dashv	_	71				ヿ
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19		lr	nitial	ed	by: Buyer			and S	eller	ř.	9	2158	Pag	ge 1	 of 6	 }

Concerning the Property at 16307 Mango Ridge Court,								
Underground Lawn Sprinkler								
Underground Lawn Sprinkler	aut	omat	IC [<u> </u>	nuai_	areas covered:		
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility	<u>yes,</u>	attac	<u>şh In</u>	torma	ation /	About On-Site Sewer Facility (TX	R-1	407)
Water supply provided by: ☐ city ☐ well ☐ Was the Property built before 1978? ☐ yes	WU.	ַ רַ	7 CO-	op L	J unki	nown 🗆 other:		
(If ves complete sign and attach TVD 40)	47nc) LI	unk	nown				
(If yes, complete, sign, and attach TXR-19	np ¢	once	tuing	lead	l-base	ed paint hazards).		
Is there an avariant rolf aguardant and the B	. .	Ag	ie: <u>(</u>	MAL	<u> </u>	1. (30 yr Shingles (appro	xim	ate)
Roof Type: Compres 1 + C Is there an overlay roof covering on the Prope covering)? yes no unknown	πу (:	shing	les •	or roc	of cov	ering placed over existing shingle	es o	r roo
07. — 7.00 — 110 — drii(1044)								
Are you (Seller) aware of any of the items list defects, or are need of repair? These Those	ted i	in thi	s Se	ection	1 th:	l at are not in working condition to	hat	hava
defects, or are need of repair? yes I no	If ye	es, de	escri	be (a	ttach	additional sheets if necessary:	Hat	Have
	•	·		(Tadadorial directs in fledessary)		——
			·					
Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware of any de	efec	ts or	ma	func	tions	n any of the following? (Mark		- 00
if you are aware and No (N) if you are not av	vare	9.)			410113	many of the following? (Mark	. re	S (Y)
		_,						
Item Y N item				Y	N	Item	ΤY	N
Basement	<u> </u>				4	Sidewalks	C	
Ceilings D P Foundation		ab(s) _			Walls / Fences		C
Doors C Interior Wa	lls					Windows	+ =	
Driveways Driveways Driveways Lighting Fix	dure	s				Other Structural Components	1	
Electrical Systems	yste	ems			U	Tarier Structurar Components	부	
Exterior Walls			:				┼∺	井붜
If the answer to any of the items in Section 2 is			-				15	زيطا.
Section 3. Are you (Seller) aware of any o and No (N) if you are not aware.)	f the	e fol	lowi	ng c	onditi	ons? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are		vare
Condition	1 v.	1	<u> </u>					
Aluminum Wiring	ĮΥ.	N		ondi			Y	N
Asbestos Components	무	_			Gas			
Diseased Trees: Qoak wilt Q			<u> </u>	ettling	<u>g</u>			
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property	무			oil Me	ovem	ent		
Fault Lines			<u> S</u>	<u>ubsu</u>	face	Structure or Pits		
Hazardous or Toxic Waste			LΥ	nder	groun	d Storage Tanks		四
Improper Drainage	<u> </u>		/ <u> U</u>	nplat	ted E	asements		
Intermittent or Weather Springs		4				Easements		
Landfill			Įυ	rea-fo	<u>ormal</u>	dehyde Insulation		
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards	무	回	IN	/aler	Dama	ge Not Due to a Flood Event		17
Encroachments onto the Property						Property		4
Improvements approaching an attention				<u>lood l</u>				4
Improvements encroaching on others' property		ď	A	ctive	infest	ation of termites or other wood	_	
Located in Historic District	<u> </u>	-				sects (WDI)		Q/
Historic Property Designation			<u> P</u> i	<u>eviou</u>	is trea	atment for termites or WDI		
Previous Foundation Repairs			I Pr	eviou	<u>ıs terr</u>	nite or WDI damage repaired		4
Previous Roof Repairs			<u>, Pr</u>	eviou	s Fire	s		Q.
Previous Other Structural Day			Te	er <u>mite</u>	<u>or W</u>	DI damage needing repair		a-
Previous Other Structural Repairs			∫ Si	ngle	Block	able Main Drain in Pool/Hot		
Previous Use of Premison for Manufacture			LTu	ıb/Sp	<u>a*</u>			7
of Methamphetamine	_	الا	•			20		
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	ļ		la	nd Sel	ler .		. 2	

Concerning the Property	al <u>16307 Mango Ridge Co</u> i	urt, Humble, TX 7	7396			
If the answer to any o	of the items in Section	3 is yes, expla	ain (attach ad	ditional sheets	if necessary)	
·						
			·		_	
	ain drain may cause a suc					
Section 4. Are you (of repair, which has additional sheets if no	not been previousi	item, equipm y disclosed in	ent, or systent this notice	em in or on the ⊋? ☐ yes ☐	Property th	at is in need xplain (attach
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			-		<u>·</u>	
·	·					
Section 5. Are you (check wholly or part	Seller) aware of any ily as applicable. Ma	of the followin ark No (N) if yo	ng condition ou are not a	s?* (Mark Yes ware.)	(Y) if you ar	e aware and
Y N Present floor	d insurance coverage	(**	~VB 4440			
					•	et in
water from a			-		or emergenc	cy release of
	oding due to a natural					
☐ ☑ Preyious wai TXR 1414).	ler penetration into a	structure on th	e Property o	tue to a natural	flood event (i	if yes, attach
Located (1) AO, AH, VE,	nolly □ partly in a 10 or AR) (if yes, attach	00-year floodp TXR 1414).	lain (Special	Flood Hazard	Area-Zone ∆,	V, A99, AE,
□ □ Located □ w	holly 🛘 partly in a 50	0-year floodpla	ain (Moderat	e Flood Hazard	Area-Zone X	(shaded))
☐ 四 Located ☐ w	holly □ partly in ε flo	cdway (if yes,	atlach TXR	1414).		(444).
□ 🖾 _ Located 🗆 w	holly 🛘 partly in a flo	od pool.	•			
	holly 🛘 partly in a res		•			
If the answer to any of	the above is yes, exp	olain (attach ad	ditional shee	l ts as песеssar	v);	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	······································	<u> </u>				
		·		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
*For purposes of this r	notice:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
minor is acongricted as	neans any area of land tha s Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO be a high risk of flooding; a	J. AM. VM OF AR	on the man: //	KI hae a ono oom	iant admiral about	d hazard area, ice of flooding,
"500-year floodplain" n area, which is designa	neans any area of land the ted on the map as Zone) be a moderate risk of flood	at: (A) is identifie X (shaded): and (ed on the flood	incuranco rato mo		e flood hazard ce of flooding,
*Flood pool" means the subject to controlled inc	area adjacent to a reserve Indation under the manage	oir that lies above ement of the Unite	the normal ma d States Army	ximum operating le Corps of Engineers	evel of the reserv s.	voir and that is
"Flood insurance rate r under the National Floo	nap" means the most rece d Insurance Act of 1968 (4	ent flood hazard i 12 U.S.C. Section	nap published 4001 et seg.).	by the Federal Em	nergency Manage	ement Agency
"Floodway" means an a a river or other walerco	rea that is identified on the urse and the adjacent land It cumulatively increasing t	e flood insurance i Lareas that must :	rate map as a r	the dischange of a	hasa flood alex	the channel of referred to as
"Reservoir" means a wa	ater impoundment project of water in a designated :	ooerated by the I	Inited States A			nded to retain`
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:		and Seller	J. 54	,]	Page 3 of 6

Kaller Williams - Houston - Northeast 2086S W. Lake Houston Dkury Kingwood, TY 77346, 201, 200

Concernir	ng the Property at 1	6307 Mango Ridge Cou	rt, Humbl	le, TX 773	96	<u> </u>			
provide		(Seller) ever filed e National Flood I cessary):	nsuran	ce Prog					
Even risk, struct Section Adminis	when not required and low risk flood lure(s). 7. Have your stration (SBA)	d zones with mortgages t, the Federal Emergend zones to purchase flo u (Seller) ever re for flood damage	cy Manag od insura	ement Ag ince that assista	ency (FEMA covers the s ance from	encoura structure(s	ges home s) and the or the	owners in hi personal p U.S. Sri	gh risk, moderate roperty within the nall Business
sheets a	is necessary): _				-			<u> </u>	<u> </u>
if you a	8. Are you (S	Seller) aware of any	of the	followi	ng? (Mark	Yes (Y) if you a	are aware	. Mark No (N)
YN	Reom addition permits, with u	ns, structural modif nresolved cermits, o	ications or not in	, or oth complia	er alteration	ons or wilding o	repairs rodes in e	nade with effect at th	out necessary e time.
	Name of a	associations or main	M	-	•		yes, com	plete the f	ollowing:
	Any unpaid If the Prop	name: sessments are: \$ I fees or assessmen erty is in more than tach information to t	t for the one as	Propert Sociatio	√v? 🗀 ves	(\$. }	2110	ry □ voluntary er associations
ט פי	interest with of	area (facilities such hers. If yes, comple al user fees for comi	te the fo	ollowing			• *		
	Any notices of use of the Pro	f violations of deed perty.	restricti	ions or	governmer	tal ordin	nances a	iffecting th	ne condition or
	Any lawsuits o ∠not limited to: o	r other legal procee divorce, foreclosure,	edings d heirship	lirectly o	r indirectly uptcy, and	affection taxes.)	g the Pr	operty. (1	ncludes, but is
□ ७		the Property excepte condition of the Pr		se deal	hs caused	by: nat	ural cau	ses, suicio	de, or accident
	Any condition	on the Property which	h mater	rially affe	ects the he	alth or s	afety of a	ın individu	al.
o o⁄	environmental If yes, att	r treatments, other hazards such as as ach any certificate n (for example, certif	bestos, s or o	radon, le ther do	ead-based cumentatio	paint, u n ident	rea-forma ifying th	aldehyde, e extent	or mold.
	Any rainwater a public water	harvesting system lo supply as an auxilia	ocated or ry water	on the Posource.	roperty tha	is large	er than 5	00 galions	and that uses
	The Property is retailer.	s located in a propar	ne gas s	system s	ervice area	owned	by a pro	pane distr	ibution system
	Any portion of district.	the Property that i	is locate	ed in a	groundwat	er cons	ervation	district or	a subsidence
If the ans	swer to any of th トルイト しょく	ne items in Section :	is yes,	⇔plain -	(attach ad	ditionals	sheets if	necessary):
(TXR-1406	3) 29-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer:			and Seller.	(d)	58		Page 4 of 6

Concerning the Propo	erty at <u>16307 Mango I</u>	Ridge Court, Humble, T	X 77396		
	<u> </u>				. •
Continu O Call					
		not attached a s		1 *	
persons who re	gularly provide	inspections and	who are eiti	her licensed as i	nspection reports from nspectors or otherwis omplete the following:
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspec			No. of Pages
	 				
Alata At					
	A buyer should	obtain inspections	from inspecto	ors chosen by the t	•
Section 11. Chec Homestead	ck any tax exemp	otion(s) which you Senior Citizen	(Seller) curi	rently claim for th ⊒Disabled	e Property:
		☐ Agricultural	i	⊒ Disabled Veterar	1
□ Other:		<u> </u>		⊒ Unknown .	-•
Section 1.2. Have	you (Seller) ev	er filed a claim fo	r damage, d	other than flood d	amage, to the Proper
_	ce provider?				
example, an inst	ırance claim or a	settlement or aw	ard ir. a lega	il aroceeding) and	ge to the Property (for I not used the proceed
		<u></u>			×
detector requirer	ments of Chapte	nave working smo r 766 of the Health onal sheets if neces	n and Safety	s installed in acco Code?* □ unkno	ordance with the srnok wn □ no □ yes. If r
installed in acco including perform	rdance with the requance, location, and p	uirements of the buildin	ng code in effec ents. If you do n	ct in the area in which tot know the building co	working smoke detectors I the dwelling is located, ade requirements in effect on.
family who will i impairment from seller to install si	reside in the dwelling a licensed physician; moke detectors for th	g is hearing-impaired; ; and (3) within 10 days a	(2) the buyer g after the effective I specifies the le	ives the seller written e date, the buyer make ocalions for installation	a member of the huyer's evidence of the hearing s a written request for the . The parties may agree
ncluding the brok	cer(s), has instruc	nents in this notice cted or influenced	are true to th Seller to pro	ne best of Seller's t vide inaccurate in	pelief and that no person formation or to omit ar
naterial information)n.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/		
Signature of Seller	Frel	3/11/2e	Signatur	e of Seller	all 3/11/2
		Dato	-		<u>ੂੰ</u> ਪੁਰਦ
Printed Name: Edw	ard Longale Jr		Printed i	Name: Sara Longale	
FXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed b	y: Buyer:	and Selle	EATSU	Page 5 of 6
17/17-1400) 08-01-18	· muaied o	y. buyer.	and Selle		Page 5 of 6

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.

for a military installation and may be accessed on the county and any municipality in which the military installation.	ole Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared e Internet website of the military installation and of the allation is located.
(5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, m items independently measured to verify any reported	1000Uramania an haad
(6) The following providers currently provide service to the	e Property
Electric: Circo Energy	phone #: 800 - 692 4776
Sewer: Trail of Helakos	phone #:
Water TRAIL of the Cakes MUD	phone #:
Cable: ATHT	phone #:
Trash: Weste management	phone #:
Natural Gas: Centerpoint Energy	phone #:
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet: <u>COMCQ5}</u>	phone #
(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Sell this notice as true and correct and have no reason ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foreg	R CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.
C, 100	<i>g</i> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date
Printed Name: Edward Longal C	Printed Name: Sara W. Longale
TXR-1406) 09-01-19 Initialed by: Buyer:	and Seller Page 6 of 6

PROMULGATED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION (TREC)

08-18-2014



ADDENDUM FOR PROPERTY SUBJECT TO MANDATORY MEMBERSHIP IN A PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION

(NOT FOR USE WITH CONDOMINIUMS)
ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

16307 Mango Ridge Court, Humble, TX 77396	
(Street Address and City)	
CAM/HW - 281-852-1155	
(Name of Property Owners Association, (Association) and	Phone Number)
A. SUBDIVISION INFORMATION: "Subdivision Information" means: (i) to the subdivision and bylaws and rules of the Association, and (ii) a resa Section 207.003 of the Texas Property Code.	a current copy of the restrictions applying e certificate, all of which are described by
(Check only one box):	
1. Within days after the effective date of the contract the Subdivision Information to the Buyer. If Seller delivers the Subdivision I contract, within 3 days after Buyer receives the Subdivision I occurs first, and the earnest money will be refunded to Buyer. Information, Buyer, as Buyer's sole remedy, may terminate the content of th	division Information, Buyer may tarminate information or prior to closing, whichever the Subdivision
2. Within days after the effective date of the contract, copy of the Subdivision Information to the Seller. If Buyer obtain time required, Buyer may terminate the contract within 3 day Information or prior to closing, whichever occurs first, and the earn Buyer, due to factors beyond Buyer's control, is not able to obtain the required, Buyer may, as Buyer's sole remedy, terminate the contract prior to closing, whichever occurs first, and the earnest money will be	hs the Subdivision Information within the is after Buyer receives the Subdivision est money will be refunded to Buyer. If he Subdivision Information within the time of within 3 days after the time required or e refunded to Buyer.
3.Buyer has received and approved the Subdivision Information to does not require an updated resale certificate. If Buyer requires Buyer's expense, shall deliver it to Buyer within 10 days after receivificate from Buyer. Buyer may terminate this contract and the expense fails to deliver the updated resale certificate within the time receivificate.	s an updated resale certificate, Seller, at ceiving payment for the updated resale arnest money will be refunded to Buyer if
4. Buyer does not require delivery of the Subdivision Information.	and the second of the second of the second
The title company or its agent is authorized to act on behalf of Information ONLY upon receipt of the required fee for the Sub- obligated to pay.	the parties to obtain the Subdivision division Information from the party
8. MATERIAL CHANGES. If Seller becomes aware of any material changes promptly give notice to Buyer. Buyer may terminate the contract prior to (i) any of the Subdivision Information provided was not true; or (ii) any of Information occurs prior to closing, and the earnest money will be refunded.	dosing by giving written notice to Seller if:
C FEES: Except as provided by Paragraphs A, D and E, Buyer shall pay an associated with the transfer of the Property not to exceed \$175.00	y and all Association fees or other charges and Seller shall pay any excess.
D. DEPOSITS FOR RESERVES: Buyer shall pay any deposits for reserves re-	quired at closing by the Association.
E. AUTHORIZATION: Seller authorizes the Association to release and proupdated resale certificate if requested by the Buyer, the Title Company, not require the Subdivision Information or an updated resale certificate, a from the Association (such as the status of dues, special assessments, via a waiver of any right of first refusal), Duyer Deller shall pay the information prior to the Title Company ordering the information.	or any broker to this sale. If Buyer does not the Title Company requires information platfors of covernants and restrictions, and
NOTICE TO BUYER REGARDING REPAIRS BY THE ASSOCIATION responsibility to make certain repairs to the Property. If you are concerned Property which the Association is required to repair, you should not sign the Association will make the desired repairs.	d about the condition of any part of the
Chian	d F. Pzle, y
Buyer Seller	0.0
	a W Hongale
8uyer Seller	

TREC NO. 36-8



Notice to a Purchaser of Real Property in a Water District

Note: This Notice should be completed and given to a prospective purchaser prior to execution of a binding contract of sale and purchase, should be executed by the seller and purchaser and should be attached as a separate portion of a purchase contract. Please see NOTE at bottom of page.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
1) The real property, described below, it authority separate from any other taxing authority separate from any other taxing authority separate from any other taxing authority separation. If the district has not you valuation. The total amount of bonds, excreceived or expected to be received under a in \$47,340,000 and the aggregate initial proor in part from property taxes is \$69,000,00	thority and may, subject to the rate of taxes levied by t et levied taxes, the most rec duding refunding bonds an contract with a governmer incipal amounts of all bond	voter approval, issue, the district on real pro- tent projected rate of a d any bonds or any p otal entity, approved by	n unlimited amount of the court of this date, ortion of bonds is the voters and with the voters are the voters are the voters are the voters and with the voters are t	ont of bonds and edistrict is \$0.69 csued that are particularly baye been or	on each \$100 yable solely fro	d rate of tax ch \$100 of of assessed on revenues te be issued
2) The district has the authority to adop services available but not connected and we the utility capacity available to the proper recent amount of the standby fee is Sunkr imposition and is secured by a lien on the pon a tract of property in the district.	which does not have a hous y. The district may exercis nown. An ungaid standb	e, building, or other in e the authority withou vifee is a personal ob	nprovement locate t holding an elect ligation of the ver	ed thereon and di ion on the matte rson that owned	oes not substant r. As of this da the property at	nally utilize (a, the most the time of
3) Mark an "X" in one of the following the	ee spaces and then complet	a as instructed.	***			
Notice for Districts Located in Who	ole or in Part within the C	orporate Boundarie	of a Municipalit	ty (Complete Pa	ragraph A).	
Notice for Districts Located in Who Located within the Corporate Bour	ole or in Part in the Extra	territorial Jurisdictic	n of One or Mor	· ·		ad Not
Notice for Districts that are NOT I Jurisdiction of One or More Home-	Located in Whole or in Pa		-	of a Municipali	ty or the Extra	territorial
 A) The district is located in whole o subject to the taxes imposed by the municip of a municipality may be dissolved by mun 	pality and by the district un	til the district is dissol	ved. By law, a dis-	trict located with	expayers of the	district are boundaries
B) The district is located in whole of extraterritorial jurisdiction of a municipality district is dissolved.	in part in the extraterritori y may be annexed without :	al jurisdiction of the C the consent of the distr	ity of Houston ict of the voters of	By l. the district. Wh	aw, a district lo en a district is a	cated in the nnexed, the
4). The purpose of this district is to provid payable in whole or in part from property that facilities are owned or to be owned by the ATASCOCITA FOREST SEC 15	axes. The cost of these util	ity facilities is not inc	luded in the purch	ase price of your	r property, and (ce of bonds these utility
Church Forle 3	/11 / 20	Signatur	re of Seller	By	ale 3-1	11-20
PURCHASER IS ADVISED THAT THE I THE DISTRICT ROUTINELY ESTABLIS EFFECTIVE FOR THE YEAR IN WHIC THE DISTRICT TO DETERMINE THE S FORM.	NFORMATION SHOWN (SHES TAX RATES DURIN H THE TAX RATES ARE	ON THIS FORM IS SING THE MONTHS OF	JBJECT TO CHA SEPTEMBER T IE DISTRICT, PL	HROUGH DECI JRCHASER IS A	EMBER OF EA ADVISED TO (CH YEAR,
The undersigned purchaser hereby acknowled property described in such notice or at closing the control of the c	edges receipt of the foregoing of purchase of the real p	ing notice at or prior to property.	execution of a bi	inding contract fo	or the purchase o	of the real
						
Signature of Purchaser	Date	Signatu	re of Purclinser	<u> </u>	Date	
NOTE: Correct district name, tax rate, bon addendum or paragraph of a purchase cont	d amounts, and legal descr	iption are to be placed ecuted by the soller at	in the appropriated purchaser, as it	te space. Except	for notices incl listrict does not	luded as an

NOTE: Correct district name, tax rate, bond amounts, and legal description are to be placed in the appropriate space. Except for notices included as an addendum or paragraph of a purchase contract, the notice shall be executed by the seller and purchaser, as indicated. If the district does not propose to provide one or more of the specified facilities and services, the appropriate purpose may be eliminated. If the district has not yet levied taxes, a statement of the district's most recent projected rate of tax is to be placed in the appropriate space. If the district does not have approval from the commission to adopt and impose a standby fee, the second paragraph of the notice may be deleted. For the purposes of the notice form required to be given to the prospective purchaser prior to execution of a binding contract of sale and purchase, a seller and any agent, representative, or person acting on the seller's behalf may modify the notice by substitution of the words "January 2020" for the words "this date" and place the correct calendar year in the appropriate space.





PROPERTY ADDRESS: 16307 Margo Ridge Ct, Herble, TX 77396

PLEASE CHECK / CIRCLE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS THAT SELLER WILL BE EXCLUDING FROM THE SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY:

	_ <	INDOORS		LOCATION:
		CURTAIN AND RODS, DRAPERIES AND RODS, VALANCES OR WINDOW SHADES	, BLINDS, TOWEL RACKS	
		WALL TO WALL CARPETING, AREA RUGS		
		MIRRORS FIXED IN PLACE DECORATIVE MIRRORS, DECO	PRATIVE HARDWARE	
*		FIREPLACE SCREENS / GASS LÓGS OR ROCKS		
	X	(FLAT SCREEN TVS, MEDIA ROOM EQUIPMENT, TV ANTEN BUILT-IN SPEAKERS	NAP, SATECLITE DISH,	
		BOOKSHELVES ATTACHED OR APPEARING TO BE ATTACH	HED TO WALLS	
		BUILT-IN KITCHEN EQUIPMENT INCLUDING BUILT-IN COFF OVENS, MICROWAVES, POT RACKS	EE POTS, TOASTER	
ē				
. • •		OUTQUORS WINDOW SCREENS SUBSTERS AWARDON MAIL DOX		LOCATION:
	남	WINDOW SCREENS, SHUTTERS, AWNINGS, MAILBOX SWIMMING POOL EQUIPMENT, PORTABLE SPA		1
		SHRUBBERY AND PLANTS POHED & Marging Pots		
		PERMANENTLY INSTALLED OUTDOOR COOKING EQUIPME		
÷	 	SWING SETS, PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT, BASKETBALL GO		
-	12	FOUNTAINS) BIRD BATHS, STATUES AND LIGHTS-IN-YARD		and the same part of the order
• •	图	WORKBENCH OR SHELVES IN GARAGE OR STORAGE ARE		
•				
	r—-	MISCELLANEOUS		LOCATION:
		CEILING FANS, ATTIC FANS, LIGHT FIXTURES		
		HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING UNITS AND EQUIPMENT		
		BUILT-IN SECURITY, FIRE EQUIPMENT	· · ·]	
		LIGHTING, PLUMBING FIXTURES, WATER SOFTENER		
		GARAGE DOOR OPENERS AND CONTROLS; USE & CARE MAPPLIANCES	IANUALS FOR	
- {		CENTRAL VACUUM AND ACCESSORIES		
· {		OTHER PERMANENTLY ATTACHED ITEMS:		
Ĺ				
-		3/1/		
DATE:		DATE		
SELLE	R:	Church S. Ryle BUYE	ER	
SELLE	Ğ	aux Dalle Buye	R:	

HOMEOWNER CHECKLIST

Property Address: 16307 WanGo RIDGE CT
What is the age of the following:
A/C Unit 1. Lyr 4 months Water Heater: 224rs.
A/C Unit 2: Roof: 22 yrss (30 yrsshing 65
Heater/Furnace Unit 1: 1/1 Grants Stove: 1/15
Heater/Furnace Unit 2: Dishwasher: 4VIS.
Paint Interior: 3 yrs Carpet: /yr 4m the
Paint Exterior: 5yrs. Other Flooring: 2 yrs
Average Monthly Utilities:
Electricity: High S 275 Low S 11000 Average \$ 175
Gas: High \$ 50 Low \$ 20 Average \$ 35
Water: High-S 65 Low S 50 Average S 55
Please list any upgrades or remodeling you have done to your home along with the dates:
Resurfaced pool with pebble tech July 2018
New Lench Tuly 2018
Remodeled master bathroom Nov 2018
- Remoded Cotton Kitchen Nov 2017